
) 

CIT 

CST 

EDP 

ESY 

FMLA 

LOA 

LPDC 

LRT 

NJFLI 

RTW 

SclP 

SPED 

DiPrimio Alicia 
DiVincenzo-Root, 

2 Kimberl 

3 Toledano, Katie 

4 Bratkowski, Kristen 

DiVincenzo-Root, 
5 Kimberl 

6 Cicchino, Addolorato 

2 Alu Antoinette 

3 Lewis, Denise 

4 Lewis, Denise 

5 Council, Lindsa 

6 Mielnicki, Andrea 

7 Marino, Ruth 

Astacio, Betty 

2 Baker, Dawn 

3 

Nutley Public School District 
PERSONNEL AGENDA REPORT 

October 19, 2015 
FINAL 

Abbreviations Location Codes 

Change-In-Training Level ATH Athletics 

Child Study Team co Central Office 

Extended Day Program TRAN Transportation 

Extended School Year DIST District 

Family Medical Leave Act LS Lincoln School 

Leave of Absence HS High School 

Local Professional Development 
Committee MS Middle School 

Leave Replacement Teacher RS Radcliffe School 

NJ Family Leave Insurance SG Spring Garden School 

Return to Work WS Washington School 

School Improvement Panel YS Yantacaw School 

Special Education 

This document is subject to additions, withdrawals and modifications without notice. 

Teacher 

Teacher - English 

Amend Teacher- Preschool 

Amend Teacher 
Teacher - World 

Resign Language 

Certified Computer 
Technician 

Para rofessional 

Paraprofessional 

Approve Paraprofessional 
Admin. Assl -

Amend Human Resources 
Non-Instructional 

Amend Aide 

Resin Bus Driver 

int 

Appoint Teacher 

Teacher 

2 

$2,240.00 
(pro-rated) 
$3,400.00 
(pro-rated 
$56,100.00 
(pro-rated 

$14.60/hr 

$65/day 
$9.35/hr 

$75/da 

$75/da 

LS 10/6/2015 10/23/2015 MLOAusin SickDa s; RTW10/26/15 

HS 3/14/2016 6/30/2016 LOA SD: 3/14116-5/2/16; FMLA: 5/3/16-6/30/16; RTW 9/1/16 
Amend PA 5/26/15 - change in dates LOA SD: 10/6/15-10/20/16; 

SG 10/6/2015 1/21/2016 FMLA: 10/21/15-1/20/16; RTW 1/22/16 
Amend PA 9/14/15 -change in Sick and FMLA dates; SD: 1/4116-
1/27/16; FMLA: 1/28/16-5/4/16; Child rearing 5/5/16-6/30/16; RTW 

LS 1/4/2016 6/30/2016 9/1/16 
Resign from the position after 26.5 years with the district for the 

HS 7/1/2016 se of retirement 

DIST 11/9/2015 6/30/2016 C. Morgan ($1,500 for 3 le Certs) 

SG 10/1412015 11/10/2015 MLOA using Sick Days; RTW 11/11/15 

LS 11/1/2007 6/30/2012 V - 15 years of service 

LS 11/1/2012 6/30/2015 Longevity - 20 ears of service 
Amend Reappoinbnent - Salary in accordance with the 2015-2016 

co 11/1/2015 6/30/2016 contract 
Amend PA 7/27/15-change not to exceed 15 hours per week to 

YS 8/27/2015 6/28/2016 20 hours rweek 
Resign from the position after 28 years with the district for the 

TRAN 1/1/2016 se of retirement 

DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temporary assignment 

DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for tern ora assignment 

DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for tern ora assi nment 



It is recommended bv the Sucerintendent of Schools that accroval be aiven to the followina cersonnel actions. 

4 Bollander, Dvana Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temporary assianment 

5 Brown Smeraldo, Gwen Aoooint Teacher $75/dav DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temoorary assignment 

6 Caro Steohanie Aoooint Teacher $75/dav DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temoorarv assianment I 
\ 

7 D'Andrea, Laura Aoooint Teacher $75/day DIST 1/22/2016 6/30/2016 As needed for temporary assignment 

8 Fiore, Franco Aopoint Teacher $75/dav DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temoorarv assignment 

9 Griesbach, Moira Appoint Nurse $200/dav DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temoorarv assignment 

10 Halma, Mary Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temporary assignment 

11 Hull, Kellv Apooint Teacher $75/dav DIST 12/17/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temoorarv assignment 

12 Jordan, Brandon Aoooint Teacher $75/dav DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temoorarv assianment 
Teacher 

Non-Instructional $75/day 
13 Ladolcetta, Marv Appoint Aide $9.35/hr DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temoorarv assianment 

14 McFadden Trffanv Aoooint Teacher $75/day DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed far temporary assianment 

15 McGowan, Kelly Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temporary assignment 

16 Rothenbera, Kimbertv Annoint Teacher $75/dav DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed far temoorarv assianment 

17 Schwartz, Thomas Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2015 As needed for temporarv assianment 

18 Slader, GiarmaMarie Appoint Teacher $75/day DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temporary assignment 

19 VanSt nruesant Denise Annnint Teacher $75/day DIST 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 As needed for temoorarv assianment 
BA $75/day Amend PA 9/28/15-change in start date from 10/8/15 to 10/19/15 

20 D'Andrea Laura Amend Teacher- Preschool Steo4 $256.13 SG 10/19/2015 1/21/2016 (LRT K Bratkowski) 

MA Amend PA 8/31/15 -change in termination date from 10/15/15 to 
21 Moraan, Nikki Amend Teacher Step4 ws 9/1/2015 10/5/2015 10/5/15 (LRT D. Heller) 

BA+15 $37.50/day Amend PA 8/31/15 -change in start date from 10/13/1510 10/8/15 
22 Rodrirn "'Z. Virainia Amend Teacher - ESL (.5) Step4 $130.79 DIST 10/8/2015 12/2212015 (LRT S. Levine) 

- m 11r;,-.. ,,y,_ ."'.½ ·'!<.sw·"',,;sc-C:.~,; :/ f'"-1}'; •·yiC-A@i~ .. , ,_,,, 
c'SC'.~-':_~,-0/s_:~J __ -~'i":-:··C'.c'--'C-'-· 

.4',C};-/ , \/ 
"" iiC. ""', -

Athletics 

WINTER 

Ice Hockey: 

1/15/2016-1st half payment 
1 Hom, Christopher Appoint Assistant Coach 1 $5,096.00 ATH 11/1/2015 6/30/2015 2/29/2016 - 2nd half oavment 

Non-Athletic 

Curriculum Wrfting - not to exceed 12 hours per person; total 
2 Hunoler, Johanna Approve Media Specialist $38.97/hr DIST 7/28/2015 8/31/2015 I program not to exceed $2,810.00 

Professional Development Science - not to exceed 6 hours per 
person; total program not to exceed $4,450 (charge to 

3 Goettlich, Katherine Aoorove Teacher $38.97hr MS 8/17/2015 8/18/2015 Professional Develooment Other Salaries account) 
Custodial/Maintenance Safety Committee -total program not to 

4 Marando, Frank Aoorove Maintenance $30/day DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 exceed 3 days 
Custodial/Maintenance Safety Committee -total program not to 

5 Moccio, Nicholas Approve Head Custodian $30/day SG 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 exceed 3 days 
Custodial/Maintenance Safety Committee - total program not to 

6 Pote, Barrett Aoorove Custodian $30/day MS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 exceed 3 days 
Bilingual ESL Parent Advisory Committee - not to exceed 6 hours 
per person; total program not to exceed $1,200.00 (paid with Title 

7 Cullitv Kathleen Aoorove Committee Member $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Ill funds) 
Bilingual ESL Parent Advisory Committee - not to exceed 6 hours 
per person; total program not to exceed $1,200.00 (paid with Tdle 

8 Frost-Guzzo, Jane Approve Committee Member $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Ill funds) 
Bilingual ESL Parent Advisory Committee - not to exceed 6 hours 
per person; total program not to exceed $1,200.00 (paid with Title 

9 Irene Angela Aoorove Committee Member $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Ill funds) 
Bilingual ESL Parent Advisory Committee - not to exceed 6 hours 
per person; total program not to exceed $1,200.00 (paid with Tdle 

10 Levine Shari Approve Committee Member $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Ill funds) 
Bilingual ESL Parent Advisory Committee - not to exceed 6 hours 
per person; total program not to exceed $1,200.00 (paid with Tdle 

11 Mitschow Julie Aoorove Committee Member $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Ill fundsl 
ESL Screenings - total program not to exceed 30 hours (paid with 

12 Cullitv. Kathleen Aoorove Teacher $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Tdle Ill funds) 
ESL Screenings - total program not to exceed 30 hours (paid with 

13 Frost-Guzzo Jane Aoorove Teacher $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Title Ill funds) 
ESL Screenings - total program not to exceed 30 hours (paid with 

14 Irene Anaela Aoorove Teacher $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Tdle Ill funds) 
ESL Screenings -total program not to exceed 30 hours (paid with 

15 Levine, Shari Approve Teacher $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Title lllfundsl 
ESL Screenings -total program not to exceed 30 hours (paid wfth 

16 Mitschow, Julie Aoorove Teacher $38.97/hr DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Title Ill funds) 

October 19, 2015 2 



It is recommended by the Superintendent of Schools that aaaroval be Qiven to the followioo personnel actions. I 

17 Naumoff, Michael Approve Teacher $38.97/hr HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Period Assignment 

18 Smith, Peter Annrove Teacher $38.97/hr HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Period AssiQnment 

19 Harbison, Laura Approve Teacher- Enolish $38.97/hr HS 9/23/2015 6/30/2016 Pavment for Extra Period Assignment 
Payment for three (3) mentor/mentee meetings; total program not 

20 Cristantiello, Michele Approve Mentor $38.97/hr RS 9/28/2015 6/30/2016 to exceed $6,500.00 
Payment for three (3) mentor/mentee meetings; total program not 

21 Messina, Elizabeth Aoorove Mantee $38.97/hr ws 9/28/2015 6/30/2016 to exceed $6,500.00 

22 Algieri, Kimberly Approve Advisor $566.00 LS 9/2/2015 6/30/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Law Fair 

23 Cruoi, Joanne Aoorove Advisor $566.00 LS 9/2/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Challenoe Art Club 

24 Ferraro, Danielle Approve Advisor $283.00 LS 9/2/2015 6/30/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Student Council 

25 Grella, Jaimee Aoorove Advisor $283.00 LS 9/2/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Student Council 

26 Groelioo, Flavia Aoorove Advisor $566.00 LS 9/2/2015 6/30/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Green Ranaers 

27 Masino, Gina Aoorove Advisor $566.00 LS 9/2/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Math 

28 Moore, Samantha Approve Advisor $566.00 LS 9/2/2015 6/30/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Forensics 

29 Thunell, Nancy Approve Advisor $566.00 LS 9/2/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - St. John's Service Club 

30 Thunell, Nancy Approve Advisor $566.00 LS 9/2/2015 6/30/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Safety Patrols 

31 DiPrimio, Alicia Aporove Advisor $283.00 RS 10/20/2015 6/23/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Student Council Club 

32 Mosca, Danielle Approve Advisor $283.00 RS 10/20/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Student Council Club 

33 Gatto, Natalie Annrove Advisor $566.00 RS 10/20/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Safety Patrols Club 

34 Mosca, Danielle Aoorove Advisor $566.00 RS 10/20/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Law Fair Club 

35 Wiello,Aoril Annrove Advisor $566.00 RS 10/20/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Banana Spllts' Club 

36 Wallis,Gail Aoorove Advisor $566.00 RS 10/20/2015 6/23/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Animal Club 

37 Ware, Katherine Approve Advisor $566.00 RS 10/20/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Forensics 

38 Weinstein Jr., Christooher Aoorove Advisor $566.00 RS 10/20/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Math Club 

39 Weinstein Jr., Christooher Approve Advisor $566.00 RS 10/20/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Green Rangers' 

40 Drappi, Sara Approve Advisor $566.00 SG 10/20/2015 6/1/2015 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Math 

41 Fredricks, Nicole Aoorove Advisor $566.00 SG 10/20/2015 6/1/2015 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Forensics 

42 Grant, Thomas Approve Advisor $566.00 SG 10/20/2015 6/2/2015 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Safety Patrol 

43 Holland, Doreen Aoorove Advisor $566.00 SG 10/20/2015 6/4/2015 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Military Fan Mail Club 

44 McCormick, Tracv Aoorove Advisor $566.00 SG 10/20/2015 6/5/2015 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Green Ranaers 

45 Rizzuto, Rosann Approve Advisor $566.00 SG 10/20/2015 6/6/2015 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Italian Club 

46 Walk, Louise Aoorove Advisor $566.00 SG 10/20/2015 6/1/2015 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Drama Club 

47 Bo=, Nicole Annrove Advisor $283.00 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Home Economics 

48 Hollvwnnn-Lehman, Kellv Annrove Advisor $283.00 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Home Economics 

49 DiGiacomo, Dana Approve Advisor $566.00 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Yoga/Movement Club 

50 Geare, Ozlem Annrove Advisor $283.00 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Student Council 

51 Haves, Courtney Aoorove Advisor $283.00 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Student Council 
Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Intramural Sports & Dance 

52 Moscarfola, Dara Amrove Advisor $566.00 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Club 

53 Lenik, Erin Approve Advisor $188.67 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Safety Patrols 

54 Maher, Patricia Approve Advisor $188.67 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Safety Patrols 

55 Smvth, Kevin Annrove Advisor $188.67 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Safetv Patrols 

56 Greenfield, Amanda Approve Advisor $566.00 WS 10/20/2016 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Math Club 

57 Ciancimino, Allvson Aoorove Advisor $566.00 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Forensics 
Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Kindergarten Fun Club 

58 Straface, Jamie Approve Advisor $566.00 ws 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 I (paid for by school Parent Teacher Organization) 
Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - String Ensemble (paid for 

59 Tarantino, Rebecca Approve Advisor $566.00 WS 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 I by school Parent Teacher Organzation) 

60 Balltsos Marv Aoorove Advisor $283.00 YS 11/1/2015 5/31/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Green Rangers 

61 Tiene, Debra Aoorove Advisor $283.00 YS 11/1/2015 5/31/2016 Pavment for Extra Curricular Activities - Green Ranoers 

62 Balltsos, Mary Approve Advisor $283.00 YS 9/23/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Student Council 

63 Pontrella, Marv Aoorove Advisor $283.00 YS 9/23/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Student Council 

October 19, 2015 3 



65 DeWald, Joshua Advisor $566.00 YS 1/4/2016 5/31/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Percussion Concussion 

66 Dow.Marita Advisor $566.00 YS 9/15/2015 6/23/2016 Pa men! for Extra Curricular Activities - Sa Patrols 

67 Dwyer, Lora Advisor $283.00 YS 10/1/2015 6/23/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Forensics 

68 Francello, Erika Approve Advisor $283.00 YS 10/1/2015 6/23/2016 en! for Extra Curricular Activities - Forensics 

69 H ler, Johanna rove Advisor $283.00 YS 9/2/2015 6/23/2016 en! for Extra Curricular Activities - Law Fair 

70 Martin, Jeffre Approve Advisor $566.00 YS 10/21/2015 5/18/2016 Pa men! for Extra Curricular Activities - Math Club 

71 Tiene, Debra Advisor $566.00 YS 10/1/2015 2/29/2016 Payment for Extra Curricular Activities - Chess n More 

72 Teacher $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 6/30/2016 Flex Academic Su 

73 Teacher $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 6/30/2016 Flex Academic Support Program (paid with Title I funds 

74 Teacher $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 6/30/2016 Flex Academic Su id with Title I funds 

75 Mehta Persis Testing Coordinator $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 6/30/2016 Flex Academic Su 

76 Sorensen David Teacher $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 6/30/2016 aid with Title I funds 

77 Tolendano, Katie Teacher $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 6/30/2016 Flex Academic Su aid with Trtle I funds 

78 Bresnan Susan Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 1) hour er person 

79 Bruscino Lauren Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor - not to exceed one (1) hour per person 

80 Cam 11, Vance Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 

81 Proctor $38.97/hr HS 1. 0/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor-not to exceed one (1) hour per person 

82 Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor - not to exceed one 

83 Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor - not to exceed one erson 

84 Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSATProctor- not to exceed one (1) hour per person 

85 Gurrieri, Michael Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor- not to exceed one 

86 Mazza, Denise Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor- not to exceed one rson 

87 McNamara, JennWer Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor-not to exceed one (1) hour per person 

BB Mehta, Persis Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor - not to exceed one 

89 Puzio, Eric Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor - not to exceed one 

90 Sorensen, David Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor - not to exceed one 

91 Toledano, Katie Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor - not to exceed one 

92 Toritto Danielle Proctor $38.97/hr HS 10/14/2015 10/14/2015 PSAT Proctor - not to exceed one 

2 Substitute Nurse $27.90/hr 10/20/2015 6/30/2016 Extended Day Program 2015-2016 

( 

October 19, 2015 4 



CIT 

CST 

EDP 

ESY 

FMLA 

LOA 

LPDC 

LRT 

NJFLI 

RTW 

SclP 

SPED 

Masino, Gina 

2 Mosier, L nn 

3 Osie·a, Christina 

4 Pontrella, Ma 

5 Schoem, Janice 

6 Adubato, Alannah 

7 Ambrose, Aimee 

8 Andrews, Katherine 

9 Ba ona, Allison 

10 Belthoff, Gaberiella 

11 Beodeker, Amanda 

12 Blake, Grace 

13 Cardoso, Hiromi 

14 Chen, YanHon 

15 Goettlich, Katherine 

16 Greenfield, Amanda 

17 Gurrieri, Michael 

18 I olito, Michele 

19 Lanfrank, Michelle 

20 Lemus-Yi , Geraldine 

21 Levine, Shari 

22 

Nutley Public School District 
PERSONNEL AGENDA REPORT 

October 19, 2015 
New Hires and Coaches Amendments 

Abbreviations Location Codes 

Change-In-Training Level ATH Athletics 

Child Study Team co Central Office 

Extended Day Program TRAN Transportation 

Extended School Year DIST District 

Family Medical Leave Act LS Lincoln School 

Leave of Absence HS High School 

Local Professional Development 
Committee 

MS Middle School 

Leave Replacement Teacher RS Radcliffe School 

NJ Family Leave Insurance SG Spring Garden School 

Return to Work ws Washington School 

School Improvement Panel YS Yantacaw School 

Special Education 

This document is subject to additions, withdrawals and modifications without notice. 

$1,400.00 
Approve Teacher (pro-rated) LS 11/1/2015 6/30/2016 Longevity - 15 years of service 

$1,400.00 
Approve Teacher (pro-rated} ws 10/1/2015 6/30/2016 Longevity - 15 years of service 

$1,400.00 
Approve Teacher (pro-rated) ws 10/1/2015 6/30/2016 Longevity - 15 years of service 

$1,400.00 
Approve Teacher (pro-rated) YS 11/1/2015 6/30/2016 Longevity - 15 years of service 

$4,300.00 
Approve Teacher - Resource (pro-rated) YS 11/1/2015 6/30/2016 Longevity - 25 years of service 

BA Amend PA 7/27/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teacher Step 1 $51,300.00 YS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Teacher - Resource MA Amend PA 7/27/15- Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend (.6) Step2 $33,852.00 LS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

BA Amend PA 7/27/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teacher Step 1 $51,300.00 DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA Amend PA 7/27/15- Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teacher Step 1 $55,500.00 YS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Teacher- Language BA Amend PA 6/22/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Arts Step 1 $51,300.00 MS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Teacher - Language BA Amend PA 6/22115 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Arts Step 1 $51,300.00 MS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA Amend PA 6/22115 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teach er - Resource Step 1 $55,500.00 RS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA+30 Amend PA 6/22115 -Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Psychologist Step 3 $64,070.00 DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Teacher- BA Amend PA 7/27/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Mathematics Step5 $59,200.00 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Teacher - Language MA Amend PA 6/22115 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Arts Resource Step 1 $55,500.00 MS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA Amend PA 8/31/15- Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teacher Step 1 $55,500.00 ws 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA Amend PA 6/22115 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teacher - English Step2 $56,420.00 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

BA Amend PA 8/31/15- Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teacher - Science Step2 $52,495.00 MS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

BA Amend PA 7/27/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teacher Step4 $56,900.00 LS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA+15 Amend PA 8/31/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teacher - Science Step2 $57,825.00 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA Amend PA 6/22/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Teacher - ESL (.5) Step 1 $27,750.00 DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Teacher- BA+15 Amend PA 9/28/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Amend Mathematics Step 1 $52,316.00 HS 9/28/2015 6/30/2016 guide 



BA Amend PA 7/27/15-Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
23 Martin, Jeffre Amend Teacher Step 1 $51,300.00 VS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

BA+15 Amend PA 7127/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
24 McNish, Kara Amend Teacher - Business Step2 $53,624.00 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA Amend PA 7/27/15- Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
25 Melchionne, A eliki Amend Teacher-Art Step2 $56,420.00 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide . I 

MA Amend PA 8/31/15-Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary _/ 

26 Messina, Elizabeth Amend Teacher Step 1 $55,500.00 ws 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 
BA Amend PA 8/31/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 

27 Moore, Samantha Amend Teacher Step2 $52,495.00 LS 9/1/2015 6/3012016 guide 
MA Amend PA 6122/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 

28 Mosel, Ste hanie Amend Teacher - Resource Step2 $56,420.00 RS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 
BA Amend PA 7/27 /15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 

29 Nisivoccia, Jacl Amend Teacher Step 1 $51,300.00 ws 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 
BA Amend PA 7127/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 

30 Quiroa, Marlen Amend Teacher - Spanish Step 3 $54,610.00 DIST 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 
MA+30 Amend PA 6/22/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 

31 Smith,Adam Amend Teacher - Science Step2 $62,000.00 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA Amend PA 7/27/15-Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
32 Swiderski, Rhonda Amend Teacher Ste 3 $58,100.00 LS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Teacher - Language BA Amend PA 6122/15-Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
33 Triolo, Me han Amend Arts Resource Step 1 $51,300.00 MS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Teacher - Spec. Ed. BA Amend PA 8/31/15-Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
34 Uckar, Lauren Amend Mathematics Step 1 $51,300.00 HS 9/1/2015 6/3012016 guide 

MA Amend PA 6/22/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
35 Ware, Katherine Amend Media Specialist Step2 $56,420.00 RS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

$2,240.00 
Dispoto, Dorothy Approve Secretary (pro-rated) DIST 11/1/2015 6/3012016 Longevity - 15 years of service 

Amend PA 6122/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
2 Boyle, Jean Amend Residency Secretary 3 $36,954.00 DIST 7/1/2015 6/3012016 guide 

Amend PA 7/27 /15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
3 Cherry, Constance Amend Paraprofessional 2 $21,985.00 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Amend PA 8/31/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
4 Del Mauro, Annette Amend Para rofessional 2 $21,985.00 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Amend Reappointment - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 
5 Gardener, Allyson Amend Paraprofessional 2 $21,985.00 LS 9/1/2015 9/28/2015 salary guide 

Amend PA 8/31 /15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
6 Genello, Gina Amend Paraprofessional 2 $21,985.00 SG 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Secretary Amend PA 5/26/15-Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
7 Matrona, Erin Amend 12 month 2 $35,905.00 HS 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Secretary Amend PA 6/22/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
8 Tedesco, Kimberly Amend 12 month 4 $38,044.00 HS 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Amend PA 7 /27/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
9 Volpe, Laura Amend Paraprofessional 2 $21,985.00 SG 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

Amend PA 6/22/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
Brondo, Jessica Amend Teacher - En lish Step2 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA $75/day Amend PA 8/31/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
2 Crescitelli, Dawn Amend Teacher-Art Step 1 $277.50 WS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

BA $75/day Amend PA 9/28/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
3 D'Andrea, Laura Amend Teacher - Preschool Step 1 $256.50 SG 10/19/2015 1/21/2016 guide 

BA $75/day Amend PA 7/27/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
4 Dente, Paula Amend Teacher Step1 $256.50 vs 9/1/2015 12/24/2015 guide 

BA $75/day Amend PA 8/31/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
5 Gu, Jhi-Eun Amend Teacher - Music Step 1 $256.50 RS 9/1/2015 4/1/2016 guide 

MA $75/day Amend PA 8/31/15- Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
6 Hull, Kel Amend Teacher Step1 $277.50 VS 9/1/2015 12/16/2015 guide 

MA $75/day Amend PA 8/31/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
7 Mo an, Nikki Amend Teacher Step 1 $277.50 ws 9/1/2015 10/5/2015 guide 

BA $75/day Amend PA 7/27/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
8 Pa as, An ela Amend Teacher - Science Step1 $256.50 MS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

MA $75/day Amend PA 8/31/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
9 Reina, Francesca Amend Teacher Step 1 $277.50 vs 9/1/2015 10/2/2015 guide 

BA+15 $37.50/day Amend PA 8/31/15 -Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
10 Rodri uez, Vi inia Amend Teacher - ESL (.5) Step1 $130.79 DIST 10/8/2015 12/22/2015 guide 

Teacher - Resource BA $37.50/day Amend PA 7 /27/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
11 Salazar, Amelia Amend (.5) Step 1 $128.25 RS 9/1/2015 12/24/2015 guide 

BA $75/day Amend PA 7/27/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
12 Travaline IV, Francis Amend Teacher - Science Step1 $256.50 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

BA $75/day Amend PA 8/31/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
13 Vid ain, Natasha Amend Teacher Step 1 $256.50 WS 9/1/2015 11/1012015 guide 

Teacher- In-Class BA $75/day Amend PA 8/31/15 - Salary in accordance with 2015-2016 salary 
14 Wri ht, Renee Amend Support Step1 $256.50 HS 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 guide 

.. ) 
/ 

October 19, 2015 2 



It is recommended by the Superintendent of Schools that approval be aiven to the followina personnel actions. 

Amend PA 8/31/15- salary changed from TBD to $4,200; PAY 
1 Martin, Joseph Amend Assistant Coach 1 $4,200.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 11/15/15 

FALL 

Cheerleading 

2 DeMatteo, Breanna Amend Head Coach 2 $5,700.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

3 Casale, Megan Amend Assistant Coach 4 $4,600.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

4 Spiotti, Deana Amend Assistant Coach 1 $3,900.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

Cross Count~ 

5 Ryan, Gerald Amend Head Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

6 T oritto, Danielle Amend Assistant Coach 1 $4,200.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

.E!!!!!l!l!!! 

7 Basile, Thomas Amend Head Coach 4 $9,700.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

8 Butler, Matthew Amend Assistant Coach 2 $6,300.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

9 Fischetti, Anthony Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,800.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

10 Martin, Jeffrey Amend Assistant Coach 1 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

11 Owens, Joseph Amend Assistant Coach 2 $6,300.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

12 Parrino Ill, Robert Amend Assistant Coach 1 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

13 Stapp, Reid Amend Assistant Coach 3 $6,600.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

14 Vick, Jarrett Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,800.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

Soccer - Bo)ls 

15 Marra, Marcellino Amend Head Coach 4 $8,100.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

16 Cicchino, Addolorato Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

17 DiPiano, Frank Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

18 Sasso, Frank Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

Soccer - Girls 

19 DiPiano, Michael Amend Head Coach 4 $8,100.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

20 Giuliano, Olivia Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

21 Mustardo, Ashlee Amend Assistant Coach 3 $5,700.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

22 Caithness, Catriona Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

Tennis - Girls 

23 Martin, Valerie Amend Head Coach 4 $6,200.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

Volleyball 

24 Nicastro, Cristina Amend Head Coach 3 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

25 Dwyer, Jenna Amend Assistant Coach 4 $4,900.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

26 Zullo, Luann Amend Assistant Coach 4 $4,900.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

Strength & Conditioning 

27 Sel/ari, Donald Amend Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 Adjustment and balance payment 11/15/15 

WINTER 

Basketball - Boys 

1/15/2016-1st haW payment 
28 Harbison, Robert Amend Head Coach 4 $8,100.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

1/15/2016-1st haW payment 
29 Porrino Ill, Robert Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

1/15/2016 - 1st haW payment 
30 Vick, Jarrett Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW paym en! 

Basketball - Girls 

1/15/2016-1st haW payment 
31 Mitschow, Larry Amend Head Coach 4 $8,100.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

1/15/2016 - 1st haW payment 
32 France/lo, Matthew Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 -2nd haW payment 

1/15/2016-1st haW payment 
33 Mustardo, Ashlee Amend Assistant Coach 2 $5,500.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

October 19, 2015 3 



It is recommended bv the Superintendent of Schools that approval be oiven to the followino personnel actions. 

Bowling 

1/15/2016-1st haWpayment 
34 Ackerman, George Amend Head Coach 4 $5,900.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016-2nd haW payment 

Cheerleading : 
1/15/2016-1st haW payment 

35 DeMatteo, Breanna Amend Head Coach 2 $5,400.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 
1/15/2016-1st haW payment 

36 Casale, Megan Amend Assistant Coach 4 $4,600.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

Ice Hackel£ 

1/15/16-1st haWpayment 
37 Yelovicha, Anthony Amend Head Coach 1 $7,300.00 ATH 9/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/16 -2nd haW payment 

1/15/2016-1st haW payment 
38 Horn, Christopher Amend Assistant Coach 1 $5,300.00 ATH 11/1/2015 6/30/2015 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

Indoor Track 

1/15/2016-1st haW payment 
39 Ryan, Gerald Amend Head Coach 1 $7,300.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

1/15/2016 -1st haW payment 
40 Annett Jr, Edward Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 -2nd haW payment 

1/15/2016 -1st haW payment 
41 T oritto, Danielle Amend Assistant Coach 1 $5,200.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

Swimming 

42 Zullo, Luann Amend Advisor $B00.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 PAY 2/29/2016 

Wrestling 

1/15/2016 - 1st haW payment 
43 DiPiano, Frank Amend Head Coach 4 $8,100.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

1/15/2016 - 1st haW payment 
44 Picillo, Neal Amend Assistant Coach 2 $5,500.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

Streng!h & Conditioning 

1/15/2016-1st haW payment 
45 Sellari, Donald Amend Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

SPRING 

Baseball 

4/29/2016 - 1st haw payment 
46 Harbison, Robert Amend Head Coach 4 $8,100.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW pavment 

4/29/2016-1st haW payment 
47 Sasso, Frank Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

Crew ' 
4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 

4B Smyth, Kevin Amend Head Coach 4 $8,100.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/2712016 - 2nd haW payment 
4/29/2016 -1st haW payment 

49 Apicella, Thomas Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 
4/29/2016-1st haW payment 

50 Gilchrist, Krista Amend Assistant Coach 2 $5,500.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 

4/29/2016-1st haW payment 
51 Ford, Janine Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 

4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
52 McIntyre, Judtth Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

Golf 

4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
53 Grant, Thomas Amend Head Coach 4 $5,900.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/2712016 - 2nd haW payment 

Lacrosse 

4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
54 Zulauf, Brad Amend Head Coach 4 $8,100.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 

4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
55 Amato, Christopher Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 

4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
56 Smith, Peter Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/2712016 - 2nd haW payment 

Softball 

4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
57 Zullo, Luann Amend Head Coach 4 $8,100.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

4/29/2016-1st haW payment 
5B DiPiano, Michael Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 

4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
59 DiPiano, Michelle Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 

4/29/2016-1st haW payment 
60 Kelly, James Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 

Tennis-Bol£S 

4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
61 Martin, Valerie Amend Head Coach 4 $6,200.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 - 2nd haW pavment 

Track & Field \ 
4/29/2016-1st haW payment 1'j 

62 Ryan, Gerald Amend Head Coach 1 $7,300.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

October 19, 2015 4 



4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
63 Annett Jr, Edward Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

4/29/2016 - 1st haw payment 
64 Bradley, Christopher Amend Assistant Coach 3 $5,700.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 

4129/2016 - 1st haW payment 
65 Rosati, Christopher Amend Assistant Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

4/29/2016 - 1st haW payment 
66 Toritto, Danielle Amend Assistant Coach 2 $5,500.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

Strength & Conditioning 

1/15/2016-1st haW payment 
67 Sellari, Donald Amend Coach 4 $6,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 2/29/2016 - 2nd haW payment 

Egui12ment 

9/15/2015 - 1st haW payment 
67 Powell, Robyn Amend Manager 4 $8,000.00 ATH 7/1/2015 6/30/2016 5/27/2016 -2nd haW payment 

) 

October 19, 2015 5 




